
1090 
DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

1086 
DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

APPLICATION 
ID 

TEACHER 
NAME 

WORKING 
DAYS 

ALLOCATE 
SCHOOL ID 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL NAME 

SL. 
NO. 

POST 

2014112837 

2014012706 

2014084108 

2013262494 

2014054891 

2013107800 

2013108416 

RAKHI RANI 

POOJA 
SAXENA 

ALKA PANDEY 

VIMLESH 
SHARMA 

MEGHA 
SHARMA 

RULI GAUR 

SANTOSH 
KANWAR 
RATHORE 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

AZADPUR 
VILLAGE-GGSSS 

SAROJINI 
NAGAR, NO.1-
SKV 

KESHAVPURAM, 
BLOCK A-S(CO-
ED)V 

PITAMPURA, 
BLOCK SU-
GGSSS 

OLD RAJINDER 
NAGAR-SKV 
(SWAMI DAYA 
NAND) 

DEFENCE 
COLONY, BLOCK 
A- SN SKV 

SHASTRI , 
NAGAR-SKV 

2103 

1758 

1705 

1618 

1589 

2128019 

1558 

1509 

RUBEENA 
KHANAM 

BABITA 

1719106 

1412084 

SAFDARJUNG 
ENCLAVE-
SARVODAYA(CO-

ED)SSS 

POOTH KALAN, 
ROHINI EXTN.,„ 
SECTOR 20- SkV 

2013106336 

21011154950 

1309129 

1719029 

1411021 

1411041 

1924025 

1208095 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH, 

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACIIAR VIDYALAYA 
BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 

Email : gtcelldoeAgmail.com  Phone No: 01123973681 

.DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/ 484--16/3 	 Dated: 1--1161 22— 

ORDER 

Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers : DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER 

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the 
school as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect :- 

DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER: 



10 2014146072 
SWATI 
KUMARI 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

1068 1309023 
SHALAMAR 
VILLAGE-GGSgS 

11 2014211293 KM KUNTI 
DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

965 1925447 
MADANPUR 
KHADAR EXTN. , 
PHASE-III- SBV 

12 2017083758 ANNU RANI 

DOMESTIC 
SCIENCE 
TEACHER 

43 1309265 
QADIPUR-
GGSSS 

The Guest Teachers as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to 

the allocated school(s) within 07 working days, from the date of issuance of 

this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not„,  

willing to join the duties and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED, without any 

reference. 

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD arc directed to 
ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of 
his/her working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the 
prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the 

School. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/ 

(HARISH KU KU A eR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION1  

Dated: )941022-- 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following;- 

1. PS to Secretary (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

4. All HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

5. All Guest Teachers, Dte. of Education, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

6. Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to 

upload this order on the official website of this department. 

7. Guard File E-V Branch. 

(HARISH KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 


	Page 1
	Page 2

