GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/ 1687-1693

Dated: 12/10/22

ORDER

Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers: DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the school as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER:

SL. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATE SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014112837	RAKHI RANI	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	2103	1309129	AZADPUR VILLAGE-GGSSS
2	2014012706	POOJA SAXENA	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1758	1719029	SAROJINI NAGAR, NO.1- SKV
3	2014084108	ALKA PANDEY	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1705	1411021	KESHAVPURAM, BLOCK A-S(CO- ED)V
4	2013262494	VIMLESH SHARMA	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1618	1411041	PITAMPURA, BLOCK SU- GGSSS
5	2014054891	MEGHA SHARMA	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1589	2128019	OLD RAJINDER NAGAR-SKV (SWAMI DAYA NAND)
6	2013107800	RULI GAUR	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1558	1924025	DEFENCE COLONY, BLOCK A- SN SKV
7	2013108416	SANTOSH KANWAR RATHORE	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1509	1208095	SHASTRI NAGAR-SKV
8	2013106336	RUBEENA KHANAM	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1090	1719106	SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE- SARVODAYA(CO- ED)SSS
9	21011154950	BABITA	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1086	1412084	POOTH KALAN, ROHINI EXTN., SECTOR 20- SKV



10	2014146072	SWATI KUMARI	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	1068	1309023	SHALAMAR VILLAGE-GGSSS
11	2014211293	KM KUNTI	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	965	1925447	MADANPUR KHADAR EXTN., PHASE-III- SBV
12	2017083758	ANNU RANI	DOMESTIC SCIENCE TEACHER	43	1309265	QADIPUR- GGSSS

The Guest Teachers as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated school(s) within **07 working days**, from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join the duties and his/her **ID shall be BLOCKED**, without any reference.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of his/her working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(HARISH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

Dated: 17/10/22

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2021/1687-1693

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following;-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dtc. of Education, GNCTD.
- 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 4. All HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. All Guest Teachers, Dte. of Education, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this order on the official website of this department.
- 7. Guard File E-V Branch.

(HARISH KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V)
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION